
6 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1519 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/84-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.I. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 

AK 

DN 
H.O. 

AK 
CH 
AK 
CH 

AK 

AK 

CH 
CH 
CH 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

D 

No. 

15750 
15809 

15739 

15724 

15802 

15776 

15125 

1440 

1441 

1536 

15332 
15401 
15583 

15397 

15655 

21.07 .019 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.05.006 

38.11.031 

38.11.059 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.065 
39 .01.115 

39.02.015 

39.02.025 

15546} 39.02.025 
15485 

1436 39.02.025 

15402 

15598 

15330 

15331 
15564 

1410 

15760 

535 
1417 

15732 
491 

15781 
490 

15815 

15816 

511 
534 
503 

48B 

15633 

15706 

15800 

497 

39.02.085 

39.02.125 

39.02.125 

39.07.011 
39.07.299 
38.07.299 

40.14.049 

59.04.001 
59.08.009 

69.01.000 
73.13.029 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

76.16.059 
84.09.000 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.16.000 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.22.009 

Goods 

L-PRO soya concentrate, a protein additive for meat products 
Merpisap brand, sodium dodecyl benzene sulphanate powders, for 

use in making detergents 
Rewoteric AM KSF 40%, a salt-free ampoteric surfactant, for use in 

toiletries, etc. 
Slovicol CZ4N, a cold water soluble pregelatinized potato starch 

derivative 
Bordeaux mixture, a fungicide for use on citrus fruit, potatoes and 

vegetables 
Degesch plates and degesch strips, being magnesium phosphide based 

formations, which release hydrogen phosphide upon exposure to 
atmospheric moisture, for use in fumigation of bulk food and 
packaged goods 

Araldite GY 261, a liquid epoxy resin, used in making formulated 
products 

Bayderm Bottom SOUD, a polyurethane dispersion, used as a 
universally applicable polyurethane dispersion, for finish coating 
of leather 

Desmodur Z 4370, a polyfunctional aliphatic isocyanate, used as a 
reaction partner for binders containing hydroxyl groups 

Desmolac 4200, a polyurethane based on adipic acid and alkyl-aryl-
isocyanate, used as a linear polyurethane 

Palatal KR 57 /05 IN, used in making polyurethane insulating panels 
Polyester splicing tape, used for splicing video and cassette tapes .. 
Transparency film, used in making transparencies for display on over-

head projectors 
Terluran 900, crystal grades only, a styrene acrylanitrile copolymar, 

used in making refrigerators 
Aeroplast plastic dressing, the active ingredient of which is a liquid 

polymer which dries rapidly on contact with air, used as a wound 
dressing following surgery and on burns 

Aropol WEP 662P and Aropol WEP 27, water extendable polyester 
resins, used for polyester resin castings 

Euderm bottom 55A, an aqueous solution of poly-acrylic resin, used 
as a binder in finishing leather 

Scotch brand No. 285, artists tape, made from a thin matte finish apaque 
white plastic, with a low strength adhesive coating and used by com­
mercial artists in making up or changing artwork and design layouts 

Kestodur P2 and Mirandur Pl, being PVC coated paper and paper­
board, used in book binding 

Vibram E. V.R., an outer soling, used in making light weight competition 
running shoes 

Polyamide fusible interlining, used in making apparel . . . . 
Plastic egg flats, for poultry hatchers and setters . . . . 
Tri-glide, 3 bar slide buckles, for use in making lifejackets and buoyancy 

vests 
Pipeline repair clamps as may be approved, viz: . . . . . . 

3 in. to 10 in. nominal branch connectors and t in. to 8 in. nominal 
air service clamps 

Polyethylene braided twine, 8 mm, for use in repairing fishing nets .. 
Polyurethane nylon oxford textile material, for use in making buoyancy 

vests 
Refractory insulating bricks, MPK supra, MPK rotol and MPK 123 
Zinc-coated steel, in sheet form of 18, 20, 22 and 24 gauges .. 
Multi-lock freight container twistlocks . . . . . . . . 
Ohio brass metal work, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

forgings and malleable cast iron fittings, peculiar to use with high 
voltage suspension and strain insulators 

Semi ellipsoidal pressure heads, 438 mm I.D. x 20 mm thick, for use 
in making pressure vessels 

Torispherical heads, 813 mm O.D. 16 mm boiler quality plate to 
A.S. 1548, type 7 1981, certified to B.S. 1500, for use in making a 
pressure vessel 

Aluminium bands, peculiar to use in making hot water bottles .. 
Hamm vibratory tandem rollers, model HVT 2.2. for road construction 
Multi needle brine injector pumps, for the injection of brine into meat 

and poultry 
Vanton flexiliner rotary pump positive displacement pump, of stainless 

steel/elastomer/polymer construction, direct drive, for corrosive 
fluids 

M-1200 G cellophane wrapper and mandrels, for making composite 
fibre fishing rod blanks 

Thermoron fluoroplastic heat exchangers, for cooling and heating 
chemical baths 

Tortilla making machine, consisting of pancake roller, cutter, dough 
conveyor and gas heated chamber 

Nylatron elevator buckets, for use on conveying systems, e.g., coal, 
sand and sugar 

Rates of Duty 

-N--0-rmal--1;--P-re_f_. --I 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
5* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Aul Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

99 

15 
99 
99 
99 

15 

15 

99 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 


