## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/84—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK AK	15750 15809	21.07.019 34.02.000	L-PRO soya concentrate, a protein additive for meat products  Merpisap brand, sodium dodecyl benzene sulphanate powders, for use in making detergents	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
AK	15739	34.02.000	Rewoteric AM KSF 40%, a salt-free ampoteric surfactant, for use in toiletries, etc.	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15724	35.05.006	Slovicol CZ4N, a cold water soluble pregelatinized potato starch derivative	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15802	38.11.031	Bordeaux mixture, a fungicide for use on citrus fruit, potatoes and	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15776	38.11.059	vegetables Degesch plates and degesch strips, being magnesium phosphide based formations, which release hydrogen phosphide upon exposure to atmospheric moisture, for use in fumigation of bulk food and packaged goods	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	15125	39.01.005	Araldite GY 261, a liquid epoxy resin, used in making formulated products	Free*		
H.O.	1440	39.01.005	Bayderm Bottom SOUD, a polyurethane dispersion, used as a universally applicable polyurethane dispersion, for finish coating of leather	Free*		
H.O.	1441	39.01.005	Desmodur Z 4370, a polyfunctional aliphatic isocyanate, used as a reaction partner for binders containing hydroxyl groups	Free*		
H.O.	1536	39.01.005	Desmolac 4200, a polyurethane based on adipic acid and alkyl-arylisocyanate, used as a linear polyurethane	Free*		
Н.О. Н.О. Н.О.	15332 15401 15583	39.01.005 39.01.065 39.01.115	Palatal KR 57/05 IN, used in making polyurethane insulating panels Polyester splicing tape, used for splicing video and cassette tapes.  Transparency film, used in making transparencies for display on overhead projectors	Free* Free* Free*		
H.I.	15397	39.02.015	Terluran 900, crystal grades only, a styrene acrylanitrile copolymar,	Free*		
H.O.	15655	39.02.025	used in making refrigerators  Aeroplast plastic dressing, the active ingredient of which is a liquid polymer which dries rapidly on contact with air, used as a wound dressing following surgery and on burns	Free*		
H.O.	15546	39.02.025	Aropol WEP 662P and Aropol WEP 27, water extendable polyester	Free*		
H.O.	15485 <i>f</i> 1436	39.02.025	resins, used for polyester resin castings Euderm bottom 55A, an aqueous solution of poly-acrylic resin, used	Free*		
H.O.	15402	39.02.085	as a binder in finishing leather Scotch brand No. 285, artists tape, made from a thin matte finish apaque white plastic, with a low strength adhesive coating and used by commercial artists in making up or changing artwork and design layouts	Free*		
H.O.	15598	39.02.125	Kestodur P2 and Mirandur PI, being PVC coated paper and paper- board, used in book binding	Free*		
H.O.	15330	39.02.125	Vibram E.V.R., an outer soling, used in making light weight competition running shoes	Free*		
H.O. H.O. WN	15331 15564 1410	39.07.011 39.07.299 38.07.299	Polyamide fusible interlining, used in making apparel  Plastic egg flats, for poultry hatchers and setters  Tri-glide, 3 bar slide buckles, for use in making lifejackets and buoyancy	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
AK	15760	40.14.049	vests Pipeline repair clamps as may be approved, viz:	Free*	Free*	99
DN H.O.	535 1417	59.04.001 59.08.009	Polyethylene braided twine, 8 mm, for use in repairing fishing nets Polyurethane nylon oxford textile material, for use in making buoyancy vests	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK CH	15732 491	69.01.000 73.13.029	Refractory insulating bricks, MPK supra, MPK rotol and MPK 123 Zinc-coated steel, in sheet form of 18, 20, 22 and 24 gauges	Free*	Free* Aul Free*	15 99
AK CH	15781	73.40.069 73.40.069	Multi-lock freight container twistlocks Ohio brass metal work, viz: forgings and malleable cast iron fittings, peculiar to use with high	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
AK	15815	73.40.069	voltage suspension and strain insulators Semi ellipsoidal pressure heads, 438 mm I.D. × 20 mm thick, for use	Free*	Free*	15
AK	15816	73.40.069	in making pressure vessels Torispherical heads, 813 mm O.D. 16 mm boiler quality plate to A.S. 1548, type 7 1981, certified to B.S. 1500, for use in making a	Free*	Free*	15
CH	511	76.16.059	pressure vessel Aluminium bands, peculiar to use in making hot water bottles	Free*	Free*	99
CH CH	534 503	84.09.000 84.10.029	Hamm vibratory tandem rollers, model HVT 2.2. for road construction Multi need brine injector pumps, for the injection of brine into meat	Free*	Free* Free*	10
Н.О.	48B	84.10.029	and poultry Vanton flexiliner rotary pump positive displacement pump, of stainless steel/elastomer/polymer construction, direct drive, for corrosive	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15633	84.16.000	fluids M-1200 G cellophane wrapper and mandrels, for making composite	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15706	84.17.009	fibre fishing rod blanks Thermoron fluoroplastic heat exchangers, for cooling and heating	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15800	84.17.009	chemical baths Tortilla making machine, consisting of pancake roller, cutter, dough	Free*	Free*	10
СН	497	84.22.009	conveyor and gas heated chamber Nylatron elevator buckets, for use on conveying systems, e.g., coal, sand and sugar	Free*	Free*	10